
Saturday. May 22U Wek taeers
P
0, 7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
+ © Devotions; Rev. B. M, Wil-
son
10.20 For My Lady: "Rivers and
Lakes We Sing About’
» © bomestic Harwony12.0 Luneh music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 fKhythm in Relays8.30 Sports results
4.30 Sports results5.0 Children’s! session5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and War Review)7. O- Loval news service
"aaa Topical talk from the3B
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Symphony Orchestra, °

"A Little Suite for Orchestra"
(iiizet)
7.39 BBC Wireless Singers7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8. 0 Paul Godwin Orchestra8.12 Studio recital by Inia TeWiata (bass),"The Trumpeter’ (Dix), "Upfrom Somerset" (Sanderson),"OP Man River’ (Kern)
8.22) Moura Lympany (piano),Preludes in D Minor and B Flat
Major (Rachmaninoff)8.30 Studio recital by NgaireKeen (soprano),"When Sweet Ann Sings"
(Head), ‘January" (Una
Gwynne), "Song in Lowline’ss’
(Besly), "‘Spring’s Looking Outof Her Window" (Molly Carew,Viadimir Selinsky,
Gipsy Serenade (Valdez)
8.45 Studio recital by AndrewGold (tenor)
*""Mountaineer’s Song" (Guy
Jones), "She Walks in Beauty"
(Keets), "The Jocund Dance’
(Quilter), "A Memory’ (EdnaPark), "Coolan Dhu" (Leoni)8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Variety, featuring the
Merry Macs, Edith) Evang ana
es Gielgud. 0 Sports summary40.10 The Masters in Lighter
10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

NZ AUCKLAND
880 kc. 341 m

3. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music :

7.46 "Drama in Cameo"
8. 0 "Radio Revue, with ‘"Meek’s
Antiques" at 8.30
9. 0 Music from the Masters
The Philharmonic Orchestra,"Academic Festival’ Overture
(Brahms)
8. 9 Ormandy and Philadelphia
Orchestra, "Les Preludes"(Liszt)
9.25 Guiseppe Lugo (tenor)
9.33 Alfred Cortot (piano),
Prelude, Chorale and Fugue(Franck)
9.49 Nancy Evans (contraito)
9.57 Raybould and Symphony
Orchestra,, Dylan Prelude (Hol-brooks) ;

40. 9 The. Conservatoire Orches-
tra, ‘‘Iberta’’. (Debussy)10.30 Close down

Ware aa
1. Op.m. Light orchestral music1.30 Miscellaneous selections3.0 League Football comment-
ary relayed from Carlaw Park7.0 Sports Results: GordonHutter
hs Orchestral selections8. Dance session
11. ° Close down

2 Y 570 ke. 526m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.45 a.m. London News9. 0 Morhinghl9.30 MorhingSs9. Mtsfe You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 For the. Music Lover
10.28 to 10.30 Time signals
10.40 For Myy Lady: "The WomanWithout a Name"

11, 0 "Just Folks": A series oi
BBC talks by Margaret Rawlings.
the well known English actress11.46 Variety
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 saturday Matinee
3.28 103.30 Time signals
4. 0 Sports resulls
5. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and War Review)7. O Sports results7.30 Melody and Harmony: LewWhite (organ), Waldo Mayu(violin), Theodore Cella (harp)7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8. 0 Alexander’s Ragtime Band:Victor Silvester’s Orchestra
8. 6 "Search for a Playwright:
Say it with Flowers"
8.31 "The Bright Horizon": Amusical extravaganza
(A Humphrey Bishop produc-
tion)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Make ~- Believe Ballroom
Time «

10. 0 New Zealand News for
New Zealand Forces in the
Pacific Islands
(Broadcast simultaneously from
the Post and Telegraph Depart-ment’s short-wave station ZLT7
on 6.715 megacycles, 44.67
metres)
10.10 Sports results10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

WELLINGTON
840 ke. 357m

3. 0-4.30 p.m. Recorded musical
programme
5. O Variety
6. O Dinner music
7. O After dinner music
8. 0 Classical music
Annotated Ballet: "SleepingBeauty" (Tchaikovski)
8.35 Frederic Lamond (piano),Etude de Concert in D Flat, No.
8 (Liszt)
8.40 Don Cossacks Choir
8.44 William Walton and the
Sadler’s Wells Orchestra, ‘TheWise Virgins’ Ballet Suite
(Bach)
9. 0 Minneapolis Symphony

|

Orchestra, Rumanian Rhapsody
No. 1 in A Major (Enesco)9.13 Lotte Lehmann (soprano)9.16 Ignaz Friedman (piano),
Polonaise in A Flat, Op. 53
(Chopin)9.19 Walter Flynee (tenor)9.22 Renee Chemet (violin),Introduction and Rondo Capric-cioso (Saint-Saens)
9.26 Don Cossacks Choir
9.30- London S¥mphony. Orch-
éstra, "Brigg Fair’? (Delius)
9.46 Alexander Kipnis (bass)9.49 London Philhbarmonie Or-
chestra, "On Hearing the FirstCuekoo in Spring’? (Delius)9.57 New Light Symphony Or-chestra, Romance in E Flat, Op.44, No. 1 (Rubinstein)79. 0 In Quiet Mood
10.30 Close down .

ZIN7 WELLINGTON
990 kc. 303 m

7. Opm. "You Asked for it"session: From listeners. tolisteners10.0 Close down

ANSNi Rrngurs
6.39 p.m. Children’s session7.39 Sports results and review8.0 Music, mirth and melody9.0 Station notices8.2 Recordings10. 0 Close down

ON7 [hl NAPIER750 ke 395 m.
7. 0, 8.45 a.m. London News11. © Morning programme12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 ana1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)5. O Tea dance

5.30 ‘Round the World with
Father Time"
6.45 Light music
6. O Rhythm All the Time
6.15 LONDON NEWS and War
Review
6.45 Station announcements
"The Stones Cry Out: The
Temple"
7. 0 After dinner music
7.15 Topical talk from the BBCar "The Hunchback of Ben
7.48 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Conservatory Concert So-
ciety’s Orchestra, "Die Fleder-maus" Overture (Strauss)
8. 8 Richard Tauber (tenor),"Liebestraum" (Liszt), "Songs
My Mother Taught Me"
(Dvorak), ‘"Ottavio’s Aria"
("Don Giovanni’) (Mozart)
8.22 Egon Petri (piano), "Gret-chen at the Spinning Wheel,""The Linden Tree" (Schubert)
8.30 Essie Ackland (contralto) ,‘"‘Melisande in the Wood’(Goetz), ‘"Parted" (Tosti),"Time’s Garden" (Thomas)8.40 Marcel Moyse (flute), "AmWaldesbrach" (Wetzger)8.44 Ninon Vallin and Madelaine
Sibille (vocal duet), "Barcar-olle" (‘Tales of Hoffman’’)
(Offenbach), "Happy Days ofChildhood" ("Daughter of Mad-
ame Angot’’?) (Lecocq)8.50 London Philharmonic Or-
chestra, "Espana Rhapsody’’(Chabrier)
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 "The Woman in Black"
9.40 The Troubadours
10. 0 Close down

NAN BAS,920 ke. 327m.

7. Op.m. Listeners’ Own session
8. 0 Geraldo Orchestra, "Care-
less Rapture" selection
8.10 ‘‘Those We Love"
8.35 Light recitals9.1 Dance music by GrayGordon’s Orchestra
9.30 Swing session10. O Close down

72S) GISBORNE980 kc. 306m.

Op.m. Evening serenadeyf
7.16 Feature programme7.42 Variety
8. 0
10
Light concert programme
Kings of Swing: Artie

9. 2 Old Time Dance Music
9.30 Shall we dance?
10. 0 Close down

3) Y 720 ke. 416 m.

6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News10.0 For My Lady: World’sGreat Artists: Luisa
(soprano, Italy)30 Devotional Service
10.45 Music for Pianists
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
-15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
2. 0 Bright music3.0 Melodies You Know
4. 0 Bands and Basses
4.30 Sports results
Rhythm and Melody
5. Children’s session: "Ace
Harmonica Band"
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and War Review)7.0 Loeal news service
Topical War Talks fromthe BBC7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Boston Promenade Orchestra,

~ "Doctrinen Waltz" (Strauss)
7.38 George Formby (come-
dian)
7.41 Light Symphony Orchestra7.45 What the American Com-
mantaters

Say
pf Li

ht Symphony Orchestra
5 radesmen’s Entrance"
Felix Mendelssohn’s Hawai-jan Serenaders

8.35 From the Studio: GeorgeTitchener (comedian),"How to. Love" (Randall),"Wait Till I Finish My Orange’(Vere)
8.45 Recent releases:Eric Winstone’s Accordion
Band,"I Don’t Want Want to Walk
Without You" (Styne)8.48 Dick Todd (baritone),"Together" (Henderson)8.51 Judy Garland (vocal),"How About You?" (Field8.54 Eric Winstone’s Accordion
Band,
"The Kiss Polka’ (Warren)8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 From Musical Comedy9.31 Anne Ziegler and Webster
Booth,"Fold Your Wings" (Novello)9.34 Columbia Light Opera Com-
pany
9.42 Richard Tauber (tenor),"Don’t Be Cross" (Zeller)9.46 Light Opera Con.pauy,Gems from ‘Show Boat" (Kern)9.55 on Ziegler and WebsterBoot
9.58 The Norsemen Male Quar-tet ,
"Moonbeams"’ (Herbert)
10. 1 Sports results10.15 Dance music
10.50 War Review11.0 LONDON NEWS12.0 CLOSE DOWN

SL, ShRistcuuRcn |

2.30 p.m. Saturday matinee5. 0 Early evening melodies6. 0 Everyman’s music7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0
aE ieste Programme:Music by BeethovenWalter and Vienna Philharmonic

Orchestra, "Leonora" Overture
No. 3 (Beethoven)8.13 Elizabeth Ohms (soprano)with orchestra, "Thou Mon-
Strous Fiend’ from "Fidelio"Set Artur sennabel (piano-forte) with Sargent and LondonPhilharmonic Orchestra, Con-certo in C Minor, Op. 37, No. 39. 0 Weingartner and LondonPhilharmonic Orchestra, Lar-ghetto (Entr’acte No. 2) from"Egmont"
9. 5 Bruna Kittle Choir, "Gloriaand Sanctus" from "Missa Sol-emnis"
9.29 Weingartner and ViennaPhilharmonic Orchestra, "Turk-ish Mareh" from "The Ruins ofAthens"
10. O Meditation music10.30 Close down

372 GREYMOUTH
940 ke. 319 m.

7. 0, 8.45 a.m. London News9. 0-10.0 Morning music12.0 Lunch musie (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)5. O Light and bright5.30 Dinner music
6. 0 "Parker of the Yard"
6.15 LONDON NEWS and WarReview
6.45 Sports results
6.57 Staticn notices
7. 0 Evening programme7.15 A Topical talk from BBC7.30 Miscellany7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say |8. 0 "Kitchener of Khartoum"
8.25 Light classical programme
9. 0 Newsree! with Commentary9.26 The Troubadours
9.37 Piano time
9.48 Lukewela’s Hawaiians
10. 0 Close down

NY/
DUNEDIN

: 790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
9.30 Music While You Work
10.20 Devotional Service
11. 0 For My Lady: "Drama inCameo: The Royal Prisoner"
12. 0 Luneh music (12.15 and
| 4.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)

1.30 Running commentaries onsenior Rugby matches (relayfrom Carisbrook)
2. 0 Vaudeville Matinee
4.30 Café music ‘5. 0 Children’s
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and War Review)7. QO Local news service
7.15 Topical Talks from BBC
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Andre Kostelanetz and Orcheg-tra
7.36 Peter Dawson (bass-bari-
tone)
7.42 Folk Dance Orchestra,
"Nottingham Swing" (arr,
Foster)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 Mayfair Symphony Orches-
tra,"The British Empire" Fantasia
(apr.
Haydn Wood)

8. From the Studio: DorothyM. Sligo (soprano),"A Sunshine Day’ (Murray),"Dreams at Eventide" (Keats)8.14 Eastbourne Municipal Ore
chestra,"Silhouettes" (Arensky)8.22 Frank Titterton (tenor)8.31 London Palladium Orches-
tra;"In Holiday Mood" Suite (Ketel.
bey
8.43 Fiom the Studio: DorothyM. Sligo (soprano),
"Sleep is a Lovely Forest"
(Charles Cadman), ‘Gipsy Song’’(Koksy Istvan)8.49 Orchestre Raymonde8.58 Station notices
8. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Old-time dance programme
by Muriel Caddie and Revellers
Dance Band,Waltz, "The Skaters" (Waid-teufel)
9.32 Arthur Askey9.35 Military Two-step, "TeddyBears’ Picnic" (Bratton)941 Gracie. Fields
9.44 Irish Quadrilles (arr.
Andrews)
10. 0 Sports summaryre Highland Schottische (Maceie)
10.14 Jack Warner
sete
Alberts Quadrilles (arrall)

10.30 Doris Palmer (vocal comic),"Women in Love’ (Wilcock)10.33 Gipsy Tap, "Nice Cup ofTea" (Osborne)10.38 George Formby10.41 Dance medley10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

ZINK) DUNEDIN1140 ke. 263m.
1.30 p.m. Recorded musical pro-gramme
5. 0 Variety7. 0 After dinner music
7.45 Every Walk of Life
8. O Variety8.30 ‘Tales of the Silver Grey-«hound"
9. 0 Band music
10. O Classical music
10.30 Close down

GINS Mite ane
7. 0,8.45 a.m London News
11. 0 For My Lady: Drama in
Cameo: "The Royal Prisoner"
11.20 Melodious Memories: Nov-
elty and Humour
12. 0-2.0p.m. Lunch music
(12.15 and 1.15, LONDON
NEWS
5. 0 Saturday Special
6. 0 "Listeners’ Club’’
6.15 LONDON NEWS and War
Review
6.45 Schubert Fantasie, Hilling-
don Orchestra
6.50 To-day’s Sports Results
7. 0 Accordiana
7.15 Topical Talk from BBC7.30 Screen Snapshots
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 bance Hour (new releas?s)
8.57 Station notices
98. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.265 For the Musical Connois-
seur; Weinberger’s "Under the
Spreading Chestnut Tre>," Lon-
don Philharmonic Orchestra
(Constant Lambert)
10. 0 Close down


